MAGNET SCHOOL OF MULTIMEDIA
AND PERFORMING ARTS
PARENT NEWSLETTER

The NYC DOE has decided to withdraw the proposal to
open and co-locate a new Success Academy Charter
School in the Catherine & Count Basie Campus for the
2023-2024 school year.

Thank you all for your continued support and letting
your voices be heard!

Healthy Eating Habits

The Catherine & Count Basie Magnet School of Parents don’t need a degree in nutrition to raise
Multimedia and Performing Arts held their healthy kids. You control the food supply chain
first community outreach giveaway day on in your home. Get your child comfortable in

Saturday, January 28, 2023 from 10am-12pm. reading food labels. This can be done by
practicing on a cereal box at home or labels in
If you would like more information about the the grocery store.

school pantry, please contact Ms. Baker at
dbakerl0@schools.nyc.gov
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CATHERINE & COUNT BASIE MS 72
PARENT TEACHER ASSOCIATION EXECUTIVE BOARD
2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR
EMAIL ADDRESS: 28q072pa@schools.nyc.gov
CELL PHONE: 929-4450621
SCHOOL WEBSITE: WWW.BASIEMS72Q.0RG

The MS 72 PTA welcomes all parents, guardians and staff to
actively participate and support our growing team. Parents
play a vital role in the success of our children. We implore
you to join our monthly meetings every 3" Monday of the
month at 6pm and contribute your ideas on ways to
improve our children’s middle school journey. Forthe
month of February, we are celebrating Black History during
our virtual PTA meeting. Those who choose to participate
will share information about a Black Historical figure with
the hopes of enlightening and inspiring our school

community.
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Basie Valentine Sale Begins
iReady ELA Mid-Year Diagnostic

Wednesday, February 1

D28Q CDEC Meeting Thursday, February 2 6:30PM
Virtual Parent Workshop Love Languages Tuesday, February 7 6:00PM
iReady Math Mid-Year Diagnostic

iReady Math Mid-Year Diagnostic Wednesday, February 8

School-Wide Townhall Thursday, February 9

PTA Family Movie Night Friday, February 10 6:00PM
Fun Friday

ELA Mock Exam 2 Monday, February 13

PBIS Valentine’s Day Dance Tuesday, February 14

SLT Meeting Wednesday, February 15 5:00PM
Black History Showcase

Virtual Parent Workshop Love Languages Wednesday, November 9 6:00PM
iReady Math Mid-year Diagnostic

Virtual Parent Workshop NY State ELA Exam Preparation Thursday, February 16 6:00PM
Progress Report Distribution Friday, February 17 6:00PM
PTA Black History Virtual Celebration

Senior Dues 2"d Payment Friday, February 17

Community Field Trip New York Hall of Science Saturday, February 18 9:30AM
Mid Winter Recess (School Closed) February 20-24

Beacon Holiday Camp

PTA Meeting Monday, February 27 6:00PM
Title | Meeting Monday, February 27 7:00PM
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